
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

 DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1485  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7
TH

 DECEMBER, 2021 

 

PM-KISAN SCHEME 

 

1485. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:  

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन और डयेरी मंत्री  
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has considered including livestock and fisheries under the PM-Kisan 

Scheme; 

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken by the Ministry including the current status of the initiative 

and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 

 

(a) The Government is yet to consider inclusion of livestock and fisheries under the PM-Kisan 

Scheme. 

 

(b) Does not arise. 
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